Elpida Memory, Inc. is a joint venture DRAM company of NEC Corporation and Hitachi, Ltd.
HB52RF648DC-B, HB52RD648DC-B
512 MB Unbuffered SDRAM S.O.DIMM
64-Mword × 64-bit, 133/100 MHz Memory Bus, 2-Bank Module
(16 pcs of 32 M × 8 components)
PC133/100 SDRAM
E0083H40 (Ver. 4.0)
Nov. 16, 2001 (K) Japan

• Low self refresh current: HB52RF648DC-xxBL (L-version)
: HB52RD648DC-xxBL (L-version)
Ordering Information
Type No. Frequency CE latency Package Contact pad
HB52RF648DC-75B*1
HB52RF648DC-75BL*1
133 MHz
133 MHz
3
3
Small outline DIMM (144-pin) Gold
HB52RD648DC-A6B*1
HB52RD648DC-A6BL*1
HB52RD648DC-B6B*2
HB52RD648DC-B6BL*2
100 MHz
100 MHz
100 MHz
100 MHz